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             Gloucester County                     
      Board of Supervisors 

2025 
 

 

  

Kevin M. Smith, Chair 

At-Large 

7294 Stokes Drive 

Hayes, VA 23072 

804-384-7072 

ksmith@gloucesterva.info 

Term expires:  12/31/2025 

 

 

Phillip N. Bazzani  

York District      

8116 Little England Road 

Hayes, VA 23072    

757-262-8462      

pbazzani@gloucesterva.info    

Term expires: 12/31/2025 

 

 

Christopher A. “Chris” Hutson 

Gloucester Point District 

Post Office Box 1609 

Hayes, VA 23072 
804-357-9205 

chutson@gloucesterva.info 

Term expires: 12/31/2027 

 

 

Robert J. “JJ” Orth 

Abingdon District 

6076 Seldon Pond Road 

Gloucester, VA 23061 

Ashley C. Chriscoe, Vice Chair   

At-Large     

7871 Paynes Landing Road   

Gloucester, VA 23061     

757-870-7420  

achriscoe@gloucesterva.info    

Term expires: 12/31/2027 

 

 

Kenneth W. “Ken” Gibson 

Petsworth District 

P.O. Box 2346 

Gloucester, VA 23061 

804-413-6777 

kgibson@gloucesterva.info 

Term expires: 12/31/2025 

 

 

M.A. “Tony” Nicosia 

Ware District 

6352 Meadow Dr. 

Gloucester, VA 23061 

804-815-2034 

tnicosia@gloucesterva.info 

Term expires: 12/31/2027 

 

 

 

 

 

804-695-6011 

rorth@gloucesterva.info 

Term expires:  12/31/2027 

 
 
Notice: Under Virginia law, all information, including e-mail, written letters, documents and 

phone messages, sent to the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors is subject to Freedom of 

Information Act law. This includes the sender's e-mail address, home address or phone 

number if shown in the message, the content of the message and any associated attachments 

to the mail. 
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